
FINAL  SCORE

Navy
1-1 8

Towson
1-1 12

February 14, 2026 • Towson, Md.

FINAL STATISTICS



Official Lacrosse Box Score (Final)
Navy vs Towson (2/14/2026 at Towson, Md.)

Navy(1-1) vs. Towson(1-1)

Date: 2/14/2026
Attendance: 1109

SCORE BY PERIOD 1 2 3 4 TOTAL

Navy 1 2 3 2 8

Towson 3 0 4 5 12

Navy Scoring:

GOALS: Alec Gregorek 2; Mac Haley 3; William Goers 1; Jack Flaherty 1; Nick Golini 1;
ASSISTS: Mac Haley 1; Jack Ponzio 1; Paul Garza 1;

Towson Scoring:

GOALS: Alex Roussel 3; Mikey Weisshaar 2; Ryan Schrier 1; Kai Lopez 1; Joaquin Villagomez 3; Owen Scott 1; Will Schoonmaker 1;

ASSISTS: Mikey Weisshaar 3; Kai Lopez 1; Joaquin Villagomez 1;

SHOTS BY PERIOD 1 2 3 4 TOTAL

Navy 14 11 5 14 44

Towson 7 7 7 13 34

SAVES BY PERIOD 1 2 3 4 TOTAL

Navy 2 2 2 3 9

Towson 5 7 1 5 18

GROUND BALLS BY PER 1 2 3 4 TOTAL

Navy 6 8 7 7 28

Towson 8 2 11 9 30

TURNOVERS BY PER 1 2 3 4 TOTAL

Navy 2 2 5 4 13

Towson 4 5 7 5 21

FACEOFFS BY PER 1 2 3 4 TOTAL

Navy 2-5 3-3 1-8 4-8 11-24

Towson 3-5 0-3 7-8 4-8 13-24

CLEARS BY PERIOD 1 2 3 4 TOTAL

Navy 5-5 7-7 6-6 2-3 20-21

Towson 4-4 3-6 6-8 5-7 18-25

EXTRA-MAN OPPS 1 2 3 4 TOTAL

Navy 0-1 0-2 0-0 0-1 0-4

Towson 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-3 1-4

Penalties - Navy 4/2:30, Towson 4/2:30

Win - Matt Nilan (1-1). Loss - Dan Daly (1-1).
Stadium: Unitas Stadium (Towson, Md.)

Officials: Dave Vatz



Official Lacrosse Box Score (Final)
Navy vs Towson (2/14/2026 at Towson, Md.)

Navy (1-1)

POS # PLAYER G A PTS SH SOG GB FACE TO CT PENS

gk 1 Dan Daly 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 1 0 0-0:00
a 6 Alec Gregorek 2 0 2 8 4 2 0-0 1 0 0-0:00
a 9 Mac Haley 3 1 4 9 8 1 0-0 2 0 0-0:00
d 11 AJ Marsh 0 0 0 0 0 1 0-0 0 3 0-0:00
a 12 William Goers 1 0 1 8 4 1 0-0 2 1 0-0:00
d 18 Jackson Roberts 0 0 0 0 0 4 0-0 0 1 0-0:00
m 27 Jack Ponzio 0 1 1 6 3 0 0-0 2 0 0-0:00
m 32 Jack Flaherty 1 0 1 4 1 0 0-0 1 1 0-0:00
d 37 Sean Gallagher 0 0 0 0 0 1 0-0 0 0 0-0:00
m 51 Daniel Kolin 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 1 0-0:00

--Substitutes--

3 Kade Smith 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 1-0:30
4 Race Ripley 0 0 0 1 1 0 0-0 0 0 0-0:00
8 Chase Green 0 0 0 0 0 1 0-0 0 0 1-0:30
15 Ryan Landolphi 0 0 0 2 1 1 0-0 0 0 0-0:00
20 Zach Hayashi 0 0 0 0 0 3 9-13 0 0 0-0:00
21 Ryan Trafford 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0-0:00
22 Jack Nichtern 0 0 0 1 0 1 0-0 0 0 0-0:00
24 Josh Nagy 0 0 0 0 0 3 0-0 1 0 0-0:00
25 Aydan DiRocco 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 1 0 0-0:00
26 Patrick Flaherty 0 0 0 1 0 4 0-0 1 3 0-0:00
28 Graham Parker 0 0 0 0 0 4 0-0 0 1 1-0:30
34 Nick Golini 1 0 1 2 2 0 0-0 0 0 0-0:00
40 Sam Muir 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0-0:00
45 Colin Shadowens 0 0 0 0 0 1 2-11 0 0 0-0:00
46 Aidan Hurdle 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 1-1:00
48 Paul Garza 0 1 1 2 2 0 0-0 0 0 0-0:00
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 1 0 0-0:00

Totals 8 3 11 44 26 28 11-24 13 11 4-2:30

# GOALKEEPERS MIN GA W/L 1,2,3,4 SAVES

1 Dan Daly (1-1) 60:00 12 L 0,2,2,2 9



Official Lacrosse Box Score (Final)
Navy vs Towson (2/14/2026 at Towson, Md.)

Towson (1-1)

POS # PLAYER G A PTS SH SOG GB FACE TO CT PENS

a 1 Mikey Weisshaar 2 3 5 8 7 1 0-0 3 0 0-0:00
a 2 Ryan Schrier 1 0 1 1 1 0 0-0 0 0 0-0:00
m 9 Matt Burnam 0 0 0 2 1 1 0-0 1 0 0-0:00
a 26 Joaquin Villagomez 3 1 4 5 3 1 0-0 3 0 0-0:00
gk 31 Matt Nilan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 1 0 0-0:00
d 35 Jake Law 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 1 3 0-0:00
d 37 Elijah Smith 0 0 0 1 0 3 0-0 1 1 0-0:00
m 40 Owen Scott 1 0 1 3 2 1 0-0 1 0 0-0:00
m 51 Will Schoonmaker 1 0 1 5 2 1 0-0 2 0 0-0:00
d 54 Joe'll Spagnuolo 0 0 0 0 0 2 0-0 1 0 1-1:00

--Substitutes--

0 Alex Roussel 3 0 3 4 3 0 0-0 1 0 1-0:30
3 Myles Quandt 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-3 0 0 0-0:00
6 Alex Vieni 0 0 0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0 0-0:00
7 Kai Lopez 1 1 2 1 1 7 13-21 1 0 0-0:00
8 Andrew Goldt 0 0 0 0 0 1 0-0 0 0 0-0:00
15 James Azbill 0 0 0 0 0 1 0-0 0 0 1-0:30
16 Nick Sweeney 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 1 0-0:00
27 Brody Morgan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0-0:00
28 Joe Meidling 0 0 0 0 0 5 0-0 2 0 1-0:30
30 Hayden Goscinski 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0-0:00
44 David Bertoline 0 0 0 0 0 5 0-0 0 1 0-0:00
55 Trevor Phipps 0 0 0 3 1 0 0-0 3 0 0-0:00
58 Matthew Wolfington 0 0 0 0 0 1 0-0 0 0 0-0:00
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0-0:00

Totals 12 5 17 34 21 30 13-24 21 6 4-2:30

# GOALKEEPERS MIN GA W/L 1,2,3,4 SAVES

31 Matt Nilan (1-1) 60:00 8 W 0,5,7,1 18



Official Lacrosse Box Score (Final)
Navy vs Towson (2/14/2026 at Towson, Md.)

Scoring Summary:

NO. PRD TIME TEAM GOAL SCORER ASSIST HOME-VIS

1 1 13:49 TOWSON Will Schoonmaker (2) Unassisted 0-1

2 1 11:54 NAVY Jack Flaherty (1) Unassisted 1-1

3 1 11:50 TOWSON Joaquin Villagomez (1) Kai Lopez (1) 1-2

4 1 01:21 TOWSON Owen Scott (1) Unassisted 1-3

5 2 03:18 NAVY Alec Gregorek (5) Unassisted 2-3

6 2 02:34 NAVY Mac Haley (3) Paul Garza (1) 3-3

7 3 10:58 TOWSON Joaquin Villagomez (2) Mikey Weisshaar (1) 3-4

8 3 09:58 NAVY Nick Golini (2) Unassisted 4-4

9 3 09:53 TOWSON Kai Lopez (3) Unassisted 4-5

10 3 04:11 NAVY Mac Haley (4) Jack Ponzio (2) 5-5

11 3 03:26 TOWSON Mikey Weisshaar (5) Unassisted 5-6

12 3 02:26 NAVY Mac Haley (5) Unassisted 6-6

13 3 00:58 TOWSON Ryan Schrier (2) Mikey Weisshaar (2) 6-7

14 4 13:30 TOWSON Alex Roussel (1) Unassisted 6-8

15 4 09:14 TOWSON Mikey Weisshaar (6) Joaquin Villagomez (1) 6-9

16 4 07:46 NAVY William Goers (3) Unassisted 7-9

17 4 05:57 TOWSON Alex Roussel (2) Unassisted 7-10

18 4 03:34 TOWSON Alex Roussel (3) Mikey Weisshaar (2) 7-11

19 4 02:24 NAVY Alec Gregorek (6) Mac Haley (2) 8-11

20 4 01:16 TOWSON Joaquin Villagomez (3) Unassisted 8-12

Card Summary:
PRD TIME TEAM PLAYER OFFENSE

1 09:29 TOWSON Joe'll Spagnuolo UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS

1 03:02 NAVY Kade Smith OFFSIDE

2 13:39 TOWSON James Azbill OFFSIDE

2 07:58 TOWSON Alex Roussel OFFSIDE

4 11:03 NAVY Graham Parker HOLDING

4 04:58 NAVY Chase Green HOLDING

4 04:27 NAVY Aidan Hurdle CROSS-CHECK

4 03:06 TOWSON Joe Meidling PUSHING



Navy at Towson
Official Lacrosse Play-By-Play - Period 1
Navy vs Towson (2/14/2026 at Towson, Md.)

TIME PLAY

15:00 Dan Daly at goalie for NAVY.

15:00 Matt Nilan at goalie for TOWSON.

15:00 Faceoff Zach Hayashi vs Kai Lopez won by TOWSON, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by TOWSON Kai Lopez.

13:49 GOAL by TOWSON Will Schoonmaker (FIRST GOAL), goal number 2 for season.

13:49 Faceoff Zach Hayashi vs Kai Lopez won by NAVY, [13:49] Ground ball pickup by NAVY Zach Hayashi.

13:29 Shot by NAVY Mac Haley, SAVE Matt Nilan

13:17 Clear attempt by TOWSON good.

Turnover by TOWSON Alex Roussel (caused by Jackson Roberts).

12:27 Clear attempt by NAVY good.

11:54 GOAL by NAVY Jack Flaherty, goal number 1 for season.

11:54 Faceoff Colin Shadowens vs Kai Lopez won by TOWSON, [11:54] Ground ball pickup by TOWSON Kai Lopez.

11:50 GOAL by TOWSON Joaquin Villagomez, Assist by Kai Lopez, goal number 1 for season.

11:50 Faceoff Colin Shadowens vs Kai Lopez won by TOWSON, [11:50] Ground ball pickup by TOWSON David Bertoline.

Turnover by TOWSON Joaquin Villagomez (caused by Patrick Flaherty).

10:40 Ground ball pickup by NAVY Sean Gallagher.

10:35 Clear attempt by NAVY good.

10:12 Ground ball pickup by NAVY Chase Green.

09:31 Ground ball pickup by NAVY Jack Nichtern.

09:29 Penalty on TOWSON Joe'll Spagnuolo (UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.

09:07 Shot by NAVY Race Ripley, SAVE Matt Nilan

08:51 Shot by NAVY Jack Ponzio WIDE

08:44 Shot by NAVY Alec Gregorek WIDE

Turnover by NAVY Aydan DiRocco.

08:28 Ground ball pickup by TOWSON David Bertoline.

08:22 Clear attempt by TOWSON good.

08:04 Shot by TOWSON Trevor Phipps HIGH

07:48 Shot by TOWSON Mikey Weisshaar, SAVE Dan Daly

Turnover by TOWSON Joaquin Villagomez.

07:36 Ground ball pickup by NAVY Alec Gregorek.

07:29 Clear attempt by NAVY good.

07:27 Shot by NAVY Alec Gregorek HIGH

06:58 Shot by NAVY Jack Ponzio, SAVE Matt Nilan

06:47 Clear attempt by TOWSON good.

Turnover by TOWSON Mikey Weisshaar.

05:47 Clear attempt by NAVY good.

04:58 Shot by NAVY William Goers WIDE

04:47 Shot by NAVY Mac Haley, SAVE Matt Nilan

04:22 Shot by NAVY Paul Garza, SAVE Matt Nilan

04:13 Ground ball pickup by NAVY Ryan Landolphi.

03:48 Shot by NAVY Mac Haley WIDE

03:40 Ground ball pickup by TOWSON James Azbill.

03:25 Clear attempt by TOWSON good.

03:02 Penalty on NAVY Kade Smith (OFFSIDE/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.



TIME PLAY

02:41 Shot by TOWSON Mikey Weisshaar, SAVE Dan Daly

02:34 Clear attempt by NAVY good.

Turnover by NAVY Josh Nagy (caused by Jake Law).

02:10 Ground ball pickup by TOWSON Matt Burnam.

01:41 Shot by TOWSON Will Schoonmaker BLOCKED

01:35 Ground ball pickup by TOWSON Will Schoonmaker.

01:21 GOAL by TOWSON Owen Scott, goal number 1 for season.

01:21 Faceoff Zach Hayashi vs Kai Lopez won by NAVY (on faceoff violation).

00:53 Shot by NAVY Jack Ponzio HIGH

00:15 Shot by NAVY Jack Ponzio WIDE

00:08 Shot by NAVY William Goers BLOCKED

00:02 Ground ball pickup by TOWSON David Bertoline.

00:00 End-of-period.



Navy at Towson
Official Lacrosse Play-By-Play - Period 2
Navy vs Towson (2/14/2026 at Towson, Md.)

TIME PLAY

15:00

15:00 Faceoff Zach Hayashi vs Myles Quandt won by NAVY.

13:42 Shot by NAVY William Goers, SAVE Matt Nilan

13:39 Penalty on TOWSON James Azbill (OFFSIDE/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.

13:17 Shot by NAVY Jack Ponzio, SAVE Matt Nilan

13:11 Ground ball pickup by TOWSON Joe'll Spagnuolo.

12:58 Clear attempt by TOWSON good.

12:22 Shot by TOWSON Alex Vieni HIGH

Turnover by TOWSON Joaquin Villagomez (caused by Patrick Flaherty).

12:04 Ground ball pickup by NAVY Patrick Flaherty.

12:02 Clear attempt by NAVY good.

12:00 Shot by NAVY Patrick Flaherty WIDE

Turnover by NAVY William Goers.

11:24 Clear attempt by TOWSON failed.

Turnover by TOWSON Matt Burnam.

11:19 Ground ball pickup by NAVY Jackson Roberts.

11:08 Clear attempt by NAVY good.

10:55 Shot by NAVY Mac Haley, SAVE Matt Nilan

10:35 Clear attempt by TOWSON failed.

Turnover by TOWSON Elijah Smith.

10:29 Clear attempt by NAVY good.

09:55 Shot by NAVY Mac Haley, SAVE Matt Nilan

09:51 Ground ball pickup by TOWSON Elijah Smith.

09:36 Clear attempt by TOWSON good.

09:08 Shot by TOWSON Trevor Phipps WIDE

08:53 Shot by TOWSON Mikey Weisshaar, SAVE Dan Daly

08:46 Clear attempt by NAVY good.

08:01 Shot by NAVY William Goers WIDE

07:58 Penalty on TOWSON Alex Roussel (OFFSIDE/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.

07:34 Ground ball pickup by NAVY Mac Haley.

07:03 Shot by NAVY Jack Ponzio, SAVE Matt Nilan

05:53 Shot by TOWSON Will Schoonmaker WIDE

05:45 Shot by TOWSON Will Schoonmaker WIDE

05:31 Clear attempt by NAVY good.

04:53 Shot by NAVY Paul Garza, SAVE Matt Nilan

04:43 Clear attempt by TOWSON good.

04:19 Shot by TOWSON Mikey Weisshaar, SAVE Dan Daly

04:03 Clear attempt by NAVY good.

03:18 GOAL by NAVY Alec Gregorek, goal number 5 for season.

03:18 Faceoff Zach Hayashi vs Kai Lopez won by NAVY, [03:18] Ground ball pickup by NAVY Zach Hayashi.

03:09 Timeout by NAVY.

02:34 GOAL by NAVY Mac Haley, Assist by Paul Garza, goal number 3 for season.

02:34 Faceoff Zach Hayashi vs Kai Lopez won by NAVY, [02:34] Ground ball pickup by NAVY Patrick Flaherty.



TIME PLAY

Turnover by NAVY Patrick Flaherty (caused by Elijah Smith).

01:47 Shot by TOWSON Joaquin Villagomez HIGH

Turnover by TOWSON Will Schoonmaker (caused by Graham Parker).

01:32 Ground ball pickup by NAVY Graham Parker.

01:26 Ground ball pickup by NAVY Josh Nagy.

01:20 Clear attempt by NAVY good.

01:16 Timeout by NAVY.

00:26 Shot by NAVY William Goers, SAVE Matt Nilan

00:18 Clear attempt by TOWSON failed.

Turnover by TOWSON Matt Nilan (caused by Jack Flaherty).

00:04 Ground ball pickup by NAVY William Goers.

00:00 End-of-period.



Navy at Towson
Official Lacrosse Play-By-Play - Period 3
Navy vs Towson (2/14/2026 at Towson, Md.)

TIME PLAY

15:00

15:00 Faceoff Zach Hayashi vs Kai Lopez won by TOWSON (on faceoff violation).

14:05 Shot by NAVY Nick Golini, SAVE Matt Nilan

14:02 Ground ball pickup by TOWSON Elijah Smith.

13:45 Clear attempt by TOWSON good.

13:02 Ground ball pickup by TOWSON Joaquin Villagomez.

12:36 Shot by TOWSON Matt Burnam, SAVE Dan Daly

12:31 Shot by TOWSON Will Schoonmaker, SAVE Dan Daly

Turnover by TOWSON Will Schoonmaker.

12:21 Clear attempt by NAVY good.

Turnover by NAVY Alec Gregorek (caused by Jake Law).

11:40 Ground ball pickup by TOWSON David Bertoline.

11:28 Clear attempt by TOWSON good.

10:58 GOAL by TOWSON Joaquin Villagomez, Assist by Mikey Weisshaar, goal number 2 for season.

10:58 Faceoff Zach Hayashi vs Myles Quandt won by NAVY, [10:58] Ground ball pickup by NAVY Josh Nagy.

09:58 GOAL by NAVY Nick Golini, goal number 2 for season.

09:58 Faceoff Zach Hayashi vs Kai Lopez won by TOWSON, [09:58] Ground ball pickup by TOWSON Kai Lopez.

09:53 GOAL by TOWSON Kai Lopez, goal number 3 for season.

09:53 Faceoff Zach Hayashi vs Kai Lopez won by TOWSON, [09:53] Ground ball pickup by TOWSON Kai Lopez.

09:33 Clear attempt by TOWSON good.

Turnover by TOWSON Trevor Phipps.

08:59 Ground ball pickup by NAVY Graham Parker.

08:55 Clear attempt by NAVY good.

Turnover by NAVY Mac Haley.

08:38 Clear attempt by TOWSON failed.

Turnover by TOWSON Joe'll Spagnuolo.

08:04 Shot by NAVY Jack Flaherty BLOCKED

07:52 Clear attempt by TOWSON good.

Turnover by TOWSON Mikey Weisshaar (caused by AJ Marsh).

07:08 Ground ball pickup by NAVY Jackson Roberts.

07:01 Clear attempt by NAVY good.

05:49 30-second clock violation by NAVY.

Turnover by NAVY.

05:41 Clear attempt by TOWSON good.

05:27 Ground ball pickup by TOWSON Matthew Wolfington.

Turnover by TOWSON Trevor Phipps (caused by AJ Marsh).

05:02 Ground ball pickup by NAVY AJ Marsh.

05:00 Clear attempt by NAVY good.

04:52 Ground ball pickup by NAVY Graham Parker.

04:11 GOAL by NAVY Mac Haley, Assist by Jack Ponzio, goal number 4 for season.

04:11 Faceoff Colin Shadowens vs Kai Lopez won by TOWSON, [04:11] Ground ball pickup by TOWSON Joe Meidling.

03:26 GOAL by TOWSON Mikey Weisshaar, goal number 5 for season.

03:26 Faceoff Colin Shadowens vs Kai Lopez won by TOWSON, [03:26] Ground ball pickup by TOWSON Joe Meidling.



TIME PLAY

02:54 Shot by TOWSON Owen Scott WIDE

02:45 Clear attempt by NAVY good.

02:26 GOAL by NAVY Mac Haley, goal number 5 for season.

02:26 Faceoff Colin Shadowens vs Kai Lopez won by TOWSON, [02:26] Ground ball pickup by TOWSON Joe Meidling.

02:07 Clear attempt by TOWSON failed.

Turnover by TOWSON Joe Meidling (caused by William Goers).

01:58 Ground ball pickup by NAVY Josh Nagy.

Turnover by NAVY Mac Haley (caused by David Bertoline).

01:08 Ground ball pickup by TOWSON David Bertoline.

01:01 Clear attempt by TOWSON good.

00:58 GOAL by TOWSON Ryan Schrier, Assist by Mikey Weisshaar, goal number 2 for season.

00:58 Faceoff Colin Shadowens vs Kai Lopez won by TOWSON, [00:58] Ground ball pickup by TOWSON Kai Lopez.

Turnover by TOWSON Owen Scott (caused by Daniel Kolin).

00:04 Ground ball pickup by NAVY Jackson Roberts.

00:02 Clear attempt by NAVY good.

Turnover by NAVY William Goers.

00:00 End-of-period.



Navy at Towson
Official Lacrosse Play-By-Play - Period 4
Navy vs Towson (2/14/2026 at Towson, Md.)

TIME PLAY

15:00

15:00 Faceoff Colin Shadowens vs Myles Quandt won by NAVY, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by NAVY Patrick Flaherty.

Turnover by NAVY Jack Ponzio (caused by Nick Sweeney).

14:08 Ground ball pickup by TOWSON Joe'll Spagnuolo.

14:00 Clear attempt by TOWSON good.

13:30 GOAL by TOWSON Alex Roussel, goal number 1 for season.

13:30 Faceoff Colin Shadowens vs Kai Lopez won by TOWSON, [13:30] Ground ball pickup by TOWSON Kai Lopez.

Turnover by TOWSON Kai Lopez.

12:41 Shot by NAVY Ryan Landolphi WIDE

12:28 Shot by NAVY Ryan Landolphi, SAVE Matt Nilan

12:24 Ground ball pickup by NAVY Alec Gregorek.

12:22 Shot by NAVY Alec Gregorek, SAVE Matt Nilan

12:08 Clear attempt by TOWSON good.

11:15 Ground ball pickup by TOWSON Mikey Weisshaar.

11:03 Penalty on NAVY Graham Parker (HOLDING/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.

10:51 Shot by TOWSON Joaquin Villagomez WIDE

10:40 Shot by TOWSON Mikey Weisshaar, SAVE Dan Daly

10:22 Clear attempt by NAVY failed.

Turnover by NAVY Dan Daly.

10:16 Clear attempt by TOWSON failed.

Turnover by TOWSON Jake Law.

10:03 Ground ball pickup by NAVY Graham Parker.

10:03 Shot by NAVY Mac Haley, SAVE Matt Nilan

10:03 Ground ball pickup by TOWSON Owen Scott.

09:14 GOAL by TOWSON Mikey Weisshaar, Assist by Joaquin Villagomez, goal number 6 for season.

09:14 Faceoff Zach Hayashi vs Kai Lopez won by NAVY, [09:14] Ground ball pickup by NAVY Zach Hayashi.

08:27 Shot by NAVY Alec Gregorek BLOCKED

08:18 Clear attempt by TOWSON failed.

Turnover by TOWSON Trevor Phipps (caused by Patrick Flaherty).

07:46 GOAL by NAVY William Goers, goal number 3 for season.

07:46 Faceoff Zach Hayashi vs Kai Lopez won by NAVY.

Turnover by NAVY Jack Flaherty (caused by Jake Law).

06:51 Clear attempt by TOWSON good.

06:19 Shot by TOWSON Trevor Phipps, SAVE Dan Daly

06:14 Ground ball pickup by TOWSON Andrew Goldt.

05:57 GOAL by TOWSON Alex Roussel, goal number 2 for season.

05:57 Faceoff Zach Hayashi vs Kai Lopez won by TOWSON, [05:57] Ground ball pickup by TOWSON Kai Lopez.

05:23 Shot by TOWSON Owen Scott, SAVE Dan Daly

05:09 Shot by TOWSON Matt Burnam HIGH

04:58 Penalty on NAVY Chase Green (HOLDING/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.

04:43 Shot by TOWSON Mikey Weisshaar WIDE

04:29 Shot by TOWSON Alex Roussel HIGH

04:27 Penalty on NAVY Aidan Hurdle (CROSS-CHECK/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.



TIME PLAY

03:34 GOAL by TOWSON Alex Roussel (MAN-UP), Assist by Mikey Weisshaar, goal number 3 for season.

03:34 Timeout by NAVY.

03:34 Faceoff Colin Shadowens vs Kai Lopez won by NAVY, [03:34] Ground ball pickup by NAVY Colin Shadowens.

03:15 Shot by NAVY William Goers, SAVE Matt Nilan

03:10 Ground ball pickup by NAVY Patrick Flaherty.

03:07 Shot by NAVY William Goers WIDE

03:06 Penalty on TOWSON Joe Meidling (PUSHING/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.

02:56 Shot by NAVY Alec Gregorek WIDE

02:40 Shot by NAVY Jack Nichtern HIGH

02:24 GOAL by NAVY Alec Gregorek, Assist by Mac Haley, goal number 6 for season.

02:24 Faceoff Colin Shadowens vs Kai Lopez won by TOWSON, [02:24] Ground ball pickup by TOWSON Joe Meidling.

02:13 Timeout by TOWSON.

Turnover by TOWSON Mikey Weisshaar (caused by AJ Marsh).

01:32 Shot by NAVY Alec Gregorek, SAVE Matt Nilan

01:21 Clear attempt by TOWSON good.

01:16 GOAL by TOWSON Joaquin Villagomez, goal number 3 for season.

01:16 Faceoff Colin Shadowens vs Kai Lopez won by TOWSON, [01:16] Ground ball pickup by TOWSON Joe Meidling.

Turnover by TOWSON Joe Meidling.

00:59 Ground ball pickup by NAVY Jackson Roberts.

00:53 Clear attempt by NAVY good.

00:45 Shot by NAVY Jack Flaherty HIGH

00:36 Shot by NAVY Jack Flaherty WIDE

00:19 Clear attempt by TOWSON good.

00:19 Shot by TOWSON Elijah Smith HIGH

00:12 Clear attempt by NAVY good.

Turnover by NAVY Jack Ponzio.

00:02 Ground ball pickup by TOWSON Elijah Smith.

00:00 End-of-period.


